A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING)AMENDMENTS TO THE OREGON)DISTRICT 4 COUNCIL OF)GOVERNMENTS ARTICLES OF)AGREEMENT)

RESOLUTION NO. 45

FOR 1990

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon is a member of the Oregon District 4 Council of Governments and signatory to the Articles of Agreement forming that agency; and

WHEREAS, the Lebanon City Council has reviewed the amendments proposed by the Board of the Council of Governments at their meeting of November 15, 1990.

WHEREAS, the Lebanon City Council finds that the proposed amendments are appropriate and beneficial;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that:

The Lebanon City Council by this resolution ratifies the amendments of the Oregon District 4 Council of Governments Articles of Agreement proposed by the Council of Governments Board at their meeting of November 15, 1990.

PASSED by the Lebanon City Council this <u>12th</u> day of December, 1990

Rahut Hlunch

ATTEST:

Mu Wille